OP \$190.00 2781924

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM472962

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		05/04/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zacky & Sons Poultry, LLC
Street Address:	2020 S. East Avenue
City:	Fresno
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93721
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2781924	ZACKY FARMS
Registration Number:	4045537	THE CALIFORNIAN
Registration Number:	4031760	TENDER GOLD
Registration Number:	4406006	SAMUEL'S RANCH
Registration Number:	4406005	INTERNATIONAL POULTRY
Serial Number:	86673516	LILLIANZ RANCH
Serial Number:	86673467	THE WESTERNER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122014000

Email: kristina.bunker@goldbergkohn.com
Correspondent Name: Goldberg Kohn Ltd., c/o Kristina Bunker
Address Line 1: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristina Bunker
SIGNATURE:	/kb/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006379 FRAME: 0283

900449728

Total Attachments: 3

source=GKLIB16-#9603434-v1-Zacky_-_Release_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_(5_4_18)#page1.tif source=GKLIB16-#9603434-v1-Zacky_-_Release_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_(5_4_18)#page2.tif source=GKLIB16-#9603434-v1-Zacky_-_Release_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_(5_4_18)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006379 FRAME: 0284 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 4th day of May 2018, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Wells Fargo"), with its mailing address of

2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000W, Santa Monica, California 90404, in favor of ZACKY &

SONS POULTRY, LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Company"), with its

mailing address of 2020 S. East Avenue, Fresno, California 93721.

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of May 1, 2018, by and

between Wells Fargo and the Company (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Wells

Fargo hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under

and pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 24,

2015, executed by the Company in favor of Wells Fargo, and recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on August 31, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5612/0519.

[Signature page follows.]

9567763v2 4/26/2018 11:56 AM 1989.554

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006379 FRAME: 0285

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Wells Fargo has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

By: ___ Name:

Title:

Vice President

SCHEDULE A

United States Issued Patents and Patent Applications

None.

United States Issued Trademarks

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Expiration Date
Zacky Farms	2781924	11-11-2003	11-11-2023
THE CALIFORNIAN	4045537	10-25-2011	10-25-2021
Tender Gold	4031760	09-27-2011	09-27-2021
Samuel's Ranch	4406006	09-24-2013	09-24-2023
International Poultry	4406003	09-24-2013	09-24-2023

Trademark Application	Application/Serial Number	Application Date
LillianZ Ranch	86673516	06-24-2015
The Westerner	86673467	06-24-2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 006379 FRAME: 0287

RECORDED: 05/07/2018